



October 30, 2019

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Fax # (92-21) 3241 0825

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,
19, Khayaban-e-Aiwan-e-Iqbal, Lahore
Fax # +9242 36316973.

Burshane LPG (Pakistan) Limited

Suite 101, 1st Floor, Horizon Vista
Plot No. Commercial - 10, Block-4
Scheme No. 5, Clifton, Karachi - 75600
UAN + 92 (21) 111 111 BPL (275)
Tel + 92 (21) 3587 8356, 3530 9870 & 73
Fax +92 (21) 3587 8353

Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2019

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held on Wednesday, October 30, 2019 at 11:00 a.m., at Board Room # 1, First Floor, Marriott Hotel, 9 Abdullah Haroon Road, Karachi, recommended the following:

CASH DIVIDEND NIL

BONUS SHARES NIL

RIGHT SHARES NIL

FINANCIAL RESULTS

The financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 are enclosed as Annexure-A:

The Quarterly Report of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 will be transmitted through PUCARS separately, within the specified time.

Yours Sincerely,

For and on behalf of
Burshane LPG (Pakistan) Limited

WAHAJ HUSSAIN
(Company Secretary)

CC :
THK Associates (Pvt.) Limited
1st Floor, 40-C, Block 6,
P.E.C.H.S,
Karachi # 75530



Burshane LPG (Pakistan) Limited
Suite 101, 1st Floor, Horizon Vista
Plot No. Commercial - 10, Block-4
Scheme No. 5, Clifton, Karachi - 75600
UAN + 92 (21) 111 111 BPL (275)
Tel + 92 (21) 3587 8356, 3530 9870 & 73
Fax +92 (21) 3587 8353

ANNEXURE-A

BURSHANE LPG PAKISTAN LIMITED CONDENSED INTERIM PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT (Un-audited) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

	Quarter Ended September 30, 2019	Quarter Ended September 30, 2018
	(Rupees in '000)	
Gross sales	759,481	986,022
Sales tax	(95,793)	(161,462)
Net sales	663,688	824,560
Cost of sales	(599,101)	(752,907)
Gross profit	64,587	71,653
Administrative expenses	(26,669)	(26,679)
Distribution and marketing expenses	(16,838)	(15,477)
Other income	2,641	2,432
Other expenses	(1,061)	(2,385)
Operating profit	22,660	29,544
Finance costs	(10,094)	(7,959)
Profit before taxation	12,566	21,585
Taxation	(9,955)	(6,260)
Profit for the Period	2,611	15,325
Other comprehensive income for the Period	-	-
Total comprehensive income for the Period	2,611	15,325
Earnings per share - basic and diluted	Re. 0.12	Re. 0.68